505466774 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5513577

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CUILING LAN	01/12/2017
WENJUN ZENG	01/11/2017
SIJIE SONG	01/12/2017
JUNLIANG XING	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052-6399		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16348420		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com

MERCHANT & GOULD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.3340USWO/400661USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. SCULL	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy B. Scull/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page1.tif source=Assignment 14917 3340USWO#page2.tif source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0546** 505466774

source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page4.tif source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page5.tif source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page6.tif source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page7.tif source=Assignment_14917_3340USWO#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0547

I Cuiling Lan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "NEURAL NETWORK-BASED ACTION DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed given Application on and bv following No. the Office Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Office Application No. Filing Date 16/348,420 2019-05-08 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Page	1	of	2

MS Docket No.: 361423.01

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No	.: <u>361423.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2017.1.12
Date
兰翠玲
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Wenjun Zeng</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "NEURAL NETWORK-BASED ACTION DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>361423.01</u>

gy Licensing (ASSIGNEE'S
> /cu
theses (filed
Application
following
PLICATION's
1

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office .
16/348,420	2019-05-08	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

WZ 3V	2017.01.11
Inventor's Signature	Date
Wenjun Zeng	曾文军
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>361423.01</u>

I <u>Sijie Song</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>NEURAL NETWORK-BASED ACTION DETECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	Гесhnс	ology	Licens	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	shingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here	in paı	enthe	ses (filed
	on				and	ç	jiven	Α	pplica	ation
	No.				by		the		follo	wing
	Offic	:e _					this	APPL	ICATIO	ON's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when	knowr	ı;		
	was	filed	on		and was g	given A	pplicat	tion		
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"		W-1-2							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 71	IT LICATION DERIVATIVES	arter tricy are known,
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/348,420	2019-05-08	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
4.5		

PA	TF	TV	٦A	22	G	VIV.	Œ	JT

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	361423.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Sifie Song Inventor's Signature	
Sijie Song	宋思捷
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 361423.01

I Junliang Xing ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "NEURAL NETWORK-BASED ACTION DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSIGN	VEE'S lega	l representa	itive, Micr	osoft T	echn	ology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC, O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	lmond, Wa	shingto	n 98	052 (4	4SSIC	NEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	VTATIVES),	to insert	here in	n pa	renthe	eses	(filed
	on			and	gi	ven	A	Applie	cation
	No.	*************		by		the		folle	owing
	Office	***************************************	************************			this	APPL	ICAT	ion's
	Applica	ation No.,	filing date, a	and Office	, when I	cnow	n;		
	was fil-	ed on		and was g	given Ap	plica	tion		
	No	·····	by the	following	Office				
	* \$								

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/348,420	2019-05-08	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0554

}	'ATENT ASSIGNI	MENI M	S Docket No.:	61423.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2017-1-12		
Date		
兴军亮		
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 05/08/2019